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File Number

0000285620

0000284883

0000285632

0000285594

0000285636

REPORT NO. PN-1-251230-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/30/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID

Assignment FM KERW 63523
of

Authorization
From: Santa Monica Community College District
License To AM

Cover
Amendment

WTOX 129524

From:

Call Sign FL
Request
(Permittee

Initial)

NEW 784803

From:

Minor FX
Modification
Amendment

W272CV 148009

From:

Transfer of FX
Control

W280FO 200982

From: Jeffrey A. Jones

Station Type Channel/Freq.

Main 101.3

To: Dimes Media Corporation

Main 1480.0
To:
Main 107.9
To:

102.3
To:

103.9

To: Glasgow Hicks , III .

City, State

LOS OSOS-
BAYWOOD
PAR, CA

BENSLEY, VA

MADISON, AL

MYRTLE
BEACH, SC

WHITEVILLE,
NC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

SANTA MONICA
COMMUNITY
COLLEGE DISTRICT

MOBILE RADIO
PARTNERS, INC.

Madison Baptist
Church, Inc.

Gorilla Broadcasting
Group LLC

Audiotraxx Media
Partners LLC

Status Date

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/26/2025

12/29/2025

12/26/2025

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000285640

0000285646

0000285607

0000285635

REPORT NO. PN-1-251230-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/30/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service

Minor FX
Modification

From:

Minor FL
Modification

From:

License To DTV

Cover

From:

Transfer of AM
Control

From: Jeffrey A. Jones

Call Sign

W230CP

WPNX-

LP

WAOW

WTXY

Facility ID

153531

788642

64546

62232

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

93.9

107.7

1540.0

To: Glasgow Hicks , III .

City, State

PITTSFIELD,
MA

PENSACOLA
, FL

WAUSAU, WI

WHITEVILLE,
NC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

SUN SIGNALS LLC

309 Punk Project

Wausau TV License
Company, LLC

Audiotraxx Media
Partners LLC

Status Date

12/26/2025

12/29/2025

12/23/2025

12/26/2025

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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