

## REPORT NO. PN-1-251230-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/30/2025

## PUBLIC NOTICE

**APPLICATIONS** 

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285620	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KERW	63523	Main	101.3	LOS OSOS- BAYWOOD PAR, CA	SANTA MONICA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT	12/26/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Santa	Monica Com	nmunity Colle	ge District	To: Dimes Med					
0000284883	License To Cover Amendment	AM	WTOX	129524	Main	1480.0	BENSLEY, VA	MOBILE RADIO PARTNERS, INC.	12/26/2025	Received
	From:				То:					
0000285632	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	784803	Main	107.9	MADISON, AL	Madison Baptist Church, Inc.	12/26/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000285594	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W272CV	148009		102.3	MYRTLE BEACH, SC	Gorilla Broadcasting Group LLC	12/29/2025	Received
	From:				То:					
0000285636	Transfer of Control	FX	W280FO	200982		103.9	WHITEVILLE, NC	Audiotraxx Media Partners LLC	12/26/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Jeffrey A. Jones				To: Glasgow Hicks , III .					

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285640	Minor Modification	FX	W230CP	153531		93.9	PITTSFIELD, MA	SUN SIGNALS LLC	12/26/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000285646	Minor Modification	FL	WPNX- LP	788642	Main	107.7	PENSACOLA , FL	309 Punk Project	12/29/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000285607	License To Cover	DTV	WAOW	64546	Main	9	WAUSAU, WI	Wausau TV License Company, LLC	12/23/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000285635	Transfer of Control	AM	WTXY	62232	Main	1540.0	WHITEVILLE, NC	Audiotraxx Media Partners LLC	12/26/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Jeffrey A. Jones				To: Glasgow Hicks , III .					